Data Sheet
Broadcom ASCKCx00-xxxxx0x0x02-DS101
March 24, 2023
Overview
The Broadcom® ASCKCx00 surface-mount LEDs utilize
AllnGaP and InGaN chips in a small form factor DFN-2
package. The LEDs are designed with high-reliability
performance to work under a wide range of environmental

5
ASCKCx00-xxxxx0x0x02 Data Sheet 1608 DFN-2 Surface-Mount LED
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASCKCB00-NS3T4010302
A S C K C x1 0 0 - x2 x3 x4 x5 x6 0 x7 0 x8 0 2
Code Description Option
x1 Color A Amber
R Red
F Yellow-Green
B Blue
G Green
x2 Die Type A, B AlInGaP
N InGaN
x3 x4 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limits (CAT).
x5 x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Minimum Color Bin Refer to Color Bin Limits (BIN).
x8 Maximum Color Bin
x1 : B – Blue
x2 : N – InGaN
x3 x4 : S3 – Maximum intensity bin S3
x5 x6 : T4 – Maximum intensity bin T4
x7 : 1 – Minimum color bin 1
x8 : 3 – Maximum color bin 3
ASCKCx00-xxxxx0x0x02 Data Sheet 1608 DFN-2 Surface-Mount LED
Broadcom ASCKCx00-xxxxx0x0x02-DS101
6
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ±0.1V
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
P5 61.3 71.5
Q3 71.5 83.2
Q4 83.2 96.7
Q5 96.7 112.5
R3 112.5 132
R4 132 154
R5 154 180
S3 180 210
S4 210 245
S5 245 285
T3 285 332
T4 332 386
T5 386 450
U3 450 525
U4 525 613
U5 613 715
V3 715 832
V4 832 967
V5 967 1125
W3 1125 1320
W4 1320 1540
W5 1540 1800
X3 1800 2100
X4 2100 2450
X5 2450 2850
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
F00 1.8 2.0
F01 2.0 2.2
F02 2.2 2.4
F03 2.4 2.6
F04 2.6 2.8
F05 2.8 3.0
F06 3.0 3.2
F07 3.2 3.4
F08 3.4 3.6
ASCKCx00-xxxxx0x0x02 Data Sheet 1608 DFN-2 Surface-Mount LED